Data for period 1st November 2017 - 31st October 2022
Reason recorded for patients being taken off list for all of inpatients, outpatients and daycases,
and for both new and return waiting lists

Removal_Reason NumberOfPatients
Admitted As An Emergency 98
Admitted To Golden Jubilee 1
Admitted Via Other Ward/Specialty 10
Advice - No Further Action 101
Advice Given - Letter to Follow 102
Attended / Admitted 949
Booked in Error 1380
Cancelled by Patient - Take Off List 910
Deceased - Take Off List 9
Did Not Attend - Take Off List 1264
Erroneous Entry 2530
GP - Could Not Attend 20
GP - Did Not Attend 235
GP - Inappropriate Referral 2354
GP - Medical Unavailable 24
GP - No Response to PFB 428
GP - Refused Reasonable Offer 9
GP - Social Unavailable 3
MH Discharged No Treatment Req 4
MH Discharged Treatment Complete 3
MH Inappropriate Referral 2
MH Patient did not Opt In 5
MH Refused Reasonable Offer 1
NULL 55
OPWL - No response to waiting list enquiry 674
Other - Tasklist 1
Other (R) 6146
Private Treatment 63
Procedure No Longer Required 151
Re-classified From Out-Patient To Day Case 3
Recorded in Other System 472
Transfer To Other Hospital 707
Transfer To Other Specialty 342
Transfered To Other Health Board 156
Transferred To Out-Patient Waiting List 38
Treated As An Out-Patient - Take Off List 19
Treatment Not Required 2112

Grand Total 21381



Data for period 1st November 2017 - 31st October 2022

Patients in this table are just inpatients and days cases, not outpatients

It includes both new and repeat waiting list entries
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Specialty 2 2 2
Shetland - Anaesthetics
Shetland - Dermatology
Shetland - Dietetics
Shetland - Ear, Nose & Throat
Shetland - General Medicine 5
Shetland - General Nursing
Shetland - General Surgery 40 2 9

Shetland - GP Other than Obstetrics

Shetland - Gynaecology

Shetland - Nephrology

Shetland - Ophthalmology

Shetland - Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery 1
Shetland - Oral Surgery

Shetland - Orthodontics

Shetland - Orthopaedics

Shetland - Paediatric Surgery

Shetland - Paediatrics

Shetland - Pain Management

Shetland - Physiological Measurement

Shetland - Podiatry

Shetland - Rheumatology

Grand Total 45 2 10

Advice Given - Letter to Follow

Attended / Admitted

70

Cancelled by Patient - Take Off L

13

159

13

~ Did Not Attend - Take Off List

[

21

1

w»1 0o Erroneous Entry

32

211

7

84 203 34 491

GP - Could Not Attend

GP - Did Not Attend

16

26

GP - Medical Unavailable

N

14

GP - No Response to PFB

GP - Refused Reasonable Offer

MH Discharged No Treatment Re

NULL

o Other (R)

00

27

95

20

37

14

15

24

252

Private Treatment

10

Procedure No Longer Required

+~ Transfer To Other Hospital

Transfer To Other Specialty

1
7 1

2

50 22 2

7 7

1 5

4 3 4

1 1

3

69 49 8

Transfered To Other Health Boal

24

32

Transferred To Out-Patient Wait

19

26

Treated As An Out-Patient - Take

5 Treatment Not Required

16
16

335

29

16

48
15

42

533

Grand Total

31
6
1

49

112
1

1071

138

111
152



Data for period 1st November 2017 - 31st October 2022

This table is restricted to new outpatients and new day cases

We have excluded repeat patients because recorded waiting times are not meaningfull for returns
We have excluded outpatients because the query specifies "operations"

We have excluded specialties where the number of patients is recorded as less than 4

Specialty Average Wait Maximum Wait Number Patients
Shetland - Anaesthetics 24 101 16
Shetland - Ear, Nose & Throat 73 577 49
Shetland - General Medicine 62 693 67
Shetland - General Surgery 42 1098 673
Shetland - Gynaecology 84 643 137
Shetland - Nephrology 7 18 4
Shetland - Ophthalmology 115 605 111
Shetland - Oral & Makxillofacial Surgery 57 421 65
Shetland - Oral Surgery 95 578 40
Shetland - Orthopaedics 64 350 42
Shetland - Paediatric Surgery 77 171 6
Shetland - Pain Management 55 632 117

Grand Total 58 1098 1327



