

Data for period 1st November 2017 - 31st October 2022

Reason recorded for patients being taken off list for all of inpatients, outpatients and daycases, and for both new and return waiting lists

Removal_Reason	NumberOfPatients
Admitted As An Emergency	98
Admitted To Golden Jubilee	1
Admitted Via Other Ward/Specialty	10
Advice - No Further Action	101
Advice Given - Letter to Follow	102
Attended / Admitted	949
Booked in Error	1380
Cancelled by Patient - Take Off List	910
Deceased - Take Off List	9
Did Not Attend - Take Off List	1264
Erroneous Entry	2530
GP - Could Not Attend	20
GP - Did Not Attend	235
GP - Inappropriate Referral	2354
GP - Medical Unavailable	24
GP - No Response to PFB	428
GP - Refused Reasonable Offer	9
GP - Social Unavailable	3
MH Discharged No Treatment Req	4
MH Discharged Treatment Complete	3
MH Inappropriate Referral	2
MH Patient did not Opt In	5
MH Refused Reasonable Offer	1
NULL	55
OPWL - No response to waiting list enquiry	674
Other - Tasklist	1
Other (R)	6146
Private Treatment	63
Procedure No Longer Required	151
Re-classified From Out-Patient To Day Case	3
Recorded in Other System	472
Transfer To Other Hospital	707
Transfer To Other Specialty	342
Transferred To Other Health Board	156
Transferred To Out-Patient Waiting List	38
Treated As An Out-Patient - Take Off List	19
Treatment Not Required	2112
Grand Total	21381

Data for period 1st November 2017 - 31st October 2022

Patients in this table are just inpatients and days cases, not outpatients

It includes both new and repeat waiting list entries

Specialty	Reason Removed From List																			Grand Total					
	Admitted As An Emergency	Admitted Via Other Ward/Specic	Advice - No Further Action	Advice Given - Letter to Follow	Attended / Admitted	Cancelled by Patient - Take Off L	Did Not Attend - Take Off List	Erroneous Entry	GP - Could Not Attend	GP - Did Not Attend	GP - Medical Unavailable	GP - No Response to PFB	GP - Refused Reasonable Offer	MH Discharged No Treatment R	NULL	Other (R)	Private Treatment	Procedure No Longer Required	Transfer To Other Hospital		Transfer To Other Speciality	Transferred To Other Health Boar	Transferred To Out-Patient Wait	Treated As An Out-Patient - Take	Treatment Not Required
Shetland - Anaesthetics						1	8								8									13	31
Shetland - Dermatology							5											1							6
Shetland - Dietetics																1									1
Shetland - Ear, Nose & Throat						5	1	7		1	2		1			8		7	1					16	49
Shetland - General Medicine	5				8	13	1	32	3	1	2			1		27		2				1		16	112
Shetland - General Nursing								1																	1
Shetland - General Surgery	40	2	9	2	70	159	21	211	1	16	5	1			1	95	3	50	22	2	24	2		335	1071
Shetland - GP Other than Obstetrics								1																	1
Shetland - Gynaecology				1		13	2	50		3	3	1				20		7	7			1	1	29	138
Shetland - Nephrology					1	1		2																	4
Shetland - Ophthalmology						8	1	38								37	4	1	5		1			16	111
Shetland - Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery			1			2	4	52		4					1	14	3	4	3	4	7	3	2	48	152
Shetland - Oral Surgery					1			6		1	1					15		1		1				15	41
Shetland - Orthodontics								1																	1
Shetland - Orthopaedics								11			1					24			3					3	42
Shetland - Paediatric Surgery							1	4											1						6
Shetland - Paediatrics								3																	3
Shetland - Pain Management					4	2	1	51									3					19	5	42	129
Shetland - Physiological Measurement																1									1
Shetland - Podiatry								1																	1
Shetland - Rheumatology							1	7																	8
Grand Total	45	2	10	3	84	203	34	491	4	26	14	2	1	1	2	252	10	69	49	8	32	26	8	533	1909

Data for period 1st November 2017 - 31st October 2022

This table is restricted to new outpatients and new day cases

We have excluded repeat patients because recorded waiting times are not meaningful for returns

We have excluded outpatients because the query specifies "operations"

We have excluded specialties where the number of patients is recorded as less than 4

Specialty	Average Wait	Maximum Wait	Number Patients
Shetland - Anaesthetics	24	101	16
Shetland - Ear, Nose & Throat	73	577	49
Shetland - General Medicine	62	693	67
Shetland - General Surgery	42	1098	673
Shetland - Gynaecology	84	643	137
Shetland - Nephrology	7	18	4
Shetland - Ophthalmology	115	605	111
Shetland - Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery	57	421	65
Shetland - Oral Surgery	95	578	40
Shetland - Orthopaedics	64	350	42
Shetland - Paediatric Surgery	77	171	6
Shetland - Pain Management	55	632	117
Grand Total	58	1098	1327